

## 2014 Remember Me Rescue

## Dinner and Silent Auction Donations

In 2014 Remember Me Rescue and Battle of the X's will be hosting two silent auctions. The first is scheduled for March 7, 2014, the evening before the All Thoroughbred Show and Battle of the X's, and the second will be at our Gala at Lone Star Park, sometime in April of 2014. The exact date for the Gala will be determined as soon as Lone Star Park receives their schedule.

The mission of Remember Me Rescue is to improve the quality of life and to assist retired and injured racehorses after their careers at the track are over. Remember Me Rescue also works with authorities in numerous states when horse seizures, relating to abuse or neglect of a horse, takes place. Once a Thoroughbred arrives at Remember Me Rescue it is checked out and if necessary treated by our veterinarian. Once the horse is determined to be healthy they begin the retraining journey which includes desensitization and being ridden regularly. Thoroughbreds make wonderful trail companions, lesson horses, mounted patrol horses, jumping or dressage horses. These special horses can be retrained for nearly anything. Remember Me Rescue is a 501(C)(3) organization.

Please help us continue our mission to retrain the horses donated to our program and give them the opportunity to have wonderful lives after the track.

Please complete the attached form and mail it with any gift certificates or item to:

Remember Me Rescue c/o Cathy Threadgill Box 800311 13770 Noel Rd. Dallas, TX 75240

If the item needs to be picked up please to make arrangements.

## For Office Use Only

Item Received:	<b>Entered Database:</b>	Signage Provided:	Thank You Sent:

Donors Name:	Contact Name:	Email Address:		
Mailing Address:	Cell Phone:			
0	Office Phone:			
	Fax Number:			
ITEM DONATED:				
Description:				
VALUE:				
Is this a gift certificate? YES NO (cir	rcle one)			
If yes is it enclosed? YES NO	(circle one)			
Does the item need to be picked up?	? YES NO (circle one)			
If yes please provide the business name and address below:				